NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF FOX LAKE

Pursuant to Town of Fox Lake Code of Ordinances (Revised 2015) Chapter 2, Section 14 a Special Town Meeting has been called by the Town Board. The time of the meeting shall be Tuesday, July 19, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at the same location as the 2016 Annual Meeting, the Town of Fox Lake Town Hall at W10543 County Road F. The purpose of the Special Town Meeting is to reinstate Village Powers for the Town of Fox Lake pursuant to Sec. 60.22 (3) of Wis. Stats. and Town of Fox Lake Code of Ordinances (Revised 2015) Chapter 2, Section 15.

-Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

Published July 2, 2016

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at <u>www.townoffoxlake.org</u>